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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION 
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of An Investigation to Determine the 
Affordable Local Service Rates for Rate-of-Return 
Regulated Carriers and the Annual Assessment Rate 
for the Twenty-Fifth Year of the Kansas Universal 
Service Fund, Effective March 1, 2021 

) Docket No. 21-GIMT-095-GIT 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW Paul H. Gardner and hereby enters his appearance as counsel for Embarq 

Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Century Link; United Telephone Company of Eastern Kansas d/b/a Century Link; 

United Telephone Company of Southcentral Kansas d/b/a Century Link; and United Telephone Company 

of Kansas d/b/a CenturyLink (hereafter collectively referred to as "CenturyLink). Additionally, 

CenturyLink consents to electronic service and directs that all future correspondence and service 

of notices, pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings be directed to the following 

email addresses: 

lkgardner@hotmail.com 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 
brook.villa@centurylink.com 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Po.v.uto.~ 
Paul H. Gardner - KSB;o.22851 
801 NW Vesper 
Blue Springs, MO 64015-3733 
Phone: (816) 224-3005 
lkgardner@hotmail.com 

Brook Landy Villa 
Associate General Counsel CenturyLink 
301 Main Street, Suite 1200 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801 
225-333-3021 (Office) 
Brook.Villa@centurylink.com 

Not Admitted in Kansas 



STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF JACKSON ) 

VERIFICATION 

Paul H. Gardner, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that he is counsel 

for CenturyLink, that he has read and is familiar with the foregoing Entry of Appearance and that 

the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information 

and belief. 

P~.21~ 
Paul H. Gardner - KS Bar No. 22851 
Counsel for Century Link 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~y of September, 2020. 

MEGAN PORTER 
NOTARY SEAL-NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
JACKSON COUNTY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1117/2020 
COMMISSION# 12412385 

?~TU\ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

--,I) _ I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 
J ~ day of September, 2020, addressed to: 

Colleen R. Jamison 
Jamison Law, LLC 
P.O. Box 128 
Tecumseh, KS 66542 
Colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal 

Mark Doty 
Gleason & Doty, Chartered 
P.O. Box 490 
Ottawa, KS 66067 
Doty.mark@gmail.com 

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. 
Gleason & Doty, Chartered 
P.O. Box490 
Ottawa, KS 66067 
gleason@sunflower.com 

Shonda Rabb 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
a.latif@kcc.ks.gov 

Sandra Reams 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
s.reams@kcc.ks.gov 

Joseph R. Astrab 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov 

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov 

Della Smith 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Todd E. Love 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 
Topeka, KS 66604 
t.love@curb.kansas.gov 

Mark E. Caplinger 
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
7936 SW Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, KS 66615-1421 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 

~M.tr~ 
Paul H. Gardner 
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